Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0146-23 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Mayor's Report 2-9-2023

Type: Communication Status: Approved

(Appointments)

File created: 2/2/2023 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 2/9/2023 Final action: 2/9/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: (1) Recommending the reappointment of Shirley Riley to the Bluegrass Crime Stoppers with a

term expiring May 2, 2027;

(2) Recommending the appointment of Angela Evans, Fayette County Attorney, Ex officio, to the CASA of Lexington Board of Directors;

(3) Recommending the reappointment of Councilmember James Brown, Corridors Commission Chair, to the Corridors Commission with a term expiring August 1, 2023;

- (4) Recommending the appointments of Kimberly Baird, Fayette County Commonwealth's Attorney, Ex officio, Cynae Carter Adams, Superintendent of Fayette County Schools Designee, Ex officio, Angela Evans, Fayette County Attorney, Ex officio, Sheila Horton-Holt, Director of the Family Care Center, Ex officio, and Alice Salyers, Director of the Nursing Home Ombudsman Agency of the Bluegrass, Ex officio, to the Domestic and Sexual Violence Prevention Coalition;
- (5) Recommending the appointment of Councilmember James Brown, Councilmember Chair of the Budget, Finance, and Economic Development Committee, Ex officio, to the Economic Development Investment Board, with a term expiring December 31, 2026;
- (6) Recommending the appointments of Chief Eddie Crews, Paramedic Program Graduate, with a term expiring July 1, 2026, and Sheila Owens-Collins, Health Department Commissioner, Ex officio to the Emergency Medical Advisory Board;
- (7) Recommending the appointment of Tyler Fallin, Audit Professional, to the Internal Audit Board with a term expiring December 31, 2026;
- (8) Recommending the appointment of Joshua Irvin, District 8 Representative, to the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board with a term expiring January 14, 2027; and,
- (9) Recommending the appointment of Karin Wilson, filling and unexpired term, to the Raven Run Advisory Board with a term expiring January 13, 2026.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Mayor's Report 2-9-23

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/9/2023	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
2/7/2023	1	Urban County Council Work	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass

- (1) Recommending the reappointment of Shirley Riley to the Bluegrass Crime Stoppers with a term expiring May 2, 2027;
- (2) Recommending the appointment of Angela Evans, Fayette County Attorney, Ex officio, to the CASA of Lexington Board of Directors;
- (3) Recommending the reappointment of Councilmember James Brown, Corridors Commission Chair, to the Corridors Commission with a term expiring August 1, 2023;

File #: 0146-23, Version: 1

- (4) Recommending the appointments of Kimberly Baird, Fayette County Commonwealth's Attorney, Ex officio, Cynae Carter Adams, Superintendent of Fayette County Schools Designee, Ex officio, Angela Evans, Fayette County Attorney, Ex officio, Sheila Horton-Holt, Director of the Family Care Center, Ex officio, and Alice Salyers, Director of the Nursing Home Ombudsman Agency of the Bluegrass, Ex officio, to the Domestic and Sexual Violence Prevention Coalition;
- (5) Recommending the appointment of Councilmember James Brown, Councilmember Chair of the Budget, Finance, and Economic Development Committee, Ex officio, to the Economic Development Investment Board, with a term expiring December 31, 2026;
- (6) Recommending the appointments of Chief Eddie Crews, Paramedic Program Graduate, with a term expiring July 1, 2026, and Sheila Owens-Collins, Health Department Commissioner, Ex officio to the Emergency Medical Advisory Board;
- (7) Recommending the appointment of Tyler Fallin, Audit Professional, to the Internal Audit Board with a term expiring December 31, 2026;
- (8) Recommending the appointment of Joshua Irvin, District 8 Representative, to the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board with a term expiring January 14, 2027; and,
- (9) Recommending the appointment of Karin Wilson, filling and unexpired term, to the Raven Run Advisory Board with a term expiring January 13, 2026.